# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7893459

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| SIMON TURGEON     | 09/08/2022     |
| AVRON LOUIS LEVIN | 09/08/2022     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NORVANIVEL IP PTY LTD   |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 190, CHATSWOOD |
| City:           | NEW SOUTH WALES         |
| State/Country:  | AUSTRALIA               |
| Postal Code:    | 2057                    |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29706534 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4698140032

Email: butz@braxtonperrone.com Correspondent Name: **BOBBY W. BRAXTON** Address Line 1: **5 COWBOYS WAY** Address Line 2: **SUITE 300, BOX 32** Address Line 4: FRISCO, TEXAS 75034

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BNORV.00005        |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | BOBBY W. BRAXTON   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Bobby W. Braxton/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/10/2023         |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=4\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=4 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=4\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT 507846323

REEL: 063277 FRAME: 0990

## **Assignment of Patent Rights**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Avron Louis LEVIN** and **Simon TURGEON**, inventors, ("Assignors"), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto NorvaNivel IP Pty Ltd having a mailing address of P.O. Box 190, Chatswood, New South Wales, 2057 Australia ("Assignee") or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following:

(a) the design patent application entitled: Furniture (the "Patent");

| Application No./Patent No | Country | Filing Date/Issue Date | First named Inventor: |
|---------------------------|---------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| 29/706,534                | US      | September 20, 2019     | LEVIN, Avron Louis    |

- (b) all patents and patent applications: (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents that: (i) are included in any claim in the Patents, (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents, and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents;
- (f) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (g) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (f), including, without limitation, all

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 1 of 2

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and

(h) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (g);

((a)-(h) collectively, the "Patent Rights").

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

| ASSIGNOR:               |  |
|-------------------------|--|
|                         |  |
| By: Avron Louis LEVIN   |  |
| Date:                   |  |
| ASSIGNOR:               |  |
| Dimon Tuyun             |  |
| By: Simon TURGEON       |  |
| Date: September 8, 2022 |  |

# Assignment of Patent Rights

|  | i     |
|--|-------|
| causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, a   | 3164  |
| and the manufactor of any bind for past current and turns and the contract of  |       |
| 的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个  |       |
| At all makes to oblight mygilled and third partitions where  |       |
| and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (g);  | 96 49 |
| and/or any near in any or the loregonia bases  |       |
| ((a)-(h) collectively, the "Patent Rights").   |       |
|  | ach   |
| Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in e  | her   |
| the season of th |       |
| and a recommendation of the property of the state of the  |       |
| of Amirmon, at the arritment to the entire interest therein.   |       |
|  |       |
| and the Assignment of Patent Rights will more to the   | OI    |
| Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding u   | pon   |
| Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.  |       |
| ASSIGNOR, RESIDUCCOSORS, ASSIGNA, MAN CANAL PROPERTY AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION AND ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATI |       |
|  |       |
| ASSIGNOR:  |       |
| ASSIGNOR:  |       |
| A. A.  |       |
|  |       |
| By: Avron Louis LEVIN  |       |
| By, Avian Louis Devin  |       |
| Date: <u>09-09-22</u>  |       |
|  |       |
| remains with a grant before it recovered had been been been accided to any of the Prisery  |       |
| A CONTROL OF THE CONT |       |
| TARING AND THE STANDARD OF THE STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD AND STANDARD AND STANDARD AND STANDARD AND STANDARD STANDARD AND STANDARD STANDARD AND STANDARD AND STANDARD AND STANDARD AND STANDARD STANDARD AND STANDAR |       |
| traces, and we (b) could have been included as a chicago as a later because  |       |
| The Cimen TURGEON  |       |
| The second first consists will be a second to consist of the constant of the c |       |
| Date:  |       |
| Date: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10   |       |
|  |       |
|  |       |
|  |       |
|  |       |
|  |       |
| And applicate of section in the companies of the companie |       |
| o or the control of t |       |
| ta a chairm i kontrio , principei vir diponificidi erregono gricopoli diffico par al territ  |       |

Assignment of Patent Rights

**RECORDED: 04/10/2023** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 063277 FRAME: 0993